



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1447 OF 2018**

ICICI Bank Ltd.	..Plaintiff
Vs.	
State Bank of India & Ors	..Defendants

Ms Manini Bharati I/b Trilegal for Plaintiff
Ms Radhika Inapurkar I/b Mr. Shardul Amarchand for Defendant No.6

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 9th JULY 2019**

P.C.:

- 1 Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2 Ms Indapurkar appearing for defendant no.6 states that there is a delay of 5 days in filing the written statement. Ms Bharati appearing for plaintiff has no objection if the court condones the delay.
- 3 Therefore, by consent, registry to take the written statement on record, subject to removal of office objections.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)