



Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018**

ICICI Bank Ltd ...Plaintiff
Versus
State Bank of India & Ors ...Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11326 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3905 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 180 OF 2019
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3582 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018
WITH**



COMM DIVISION NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2453 OF 2018

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

WITH

COMM DIVISION NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1377 OF 2019

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

Mr Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Advocate, with Ankita Singhania, Apurva Manwani, Siddharth Ranade, Samrudhi Chothani, Mihir Dalawai and Saloni Gupta, i/b Trilegal, for the Plaintiff, ICICI Bank Ltd.

Mr JP Sen, Senior Advocate, with Nidhi Singh, i/b India Law LLP, for Defendants Nos. 1 and 2, SBI and Dena Bank (BOB).

Mr Cyrus Ardeshir, with Aditi Sharma, Archit Virmani and Aradhana Latne, for Defendant No.3.

Mr Rakesh Singh, with Lakshmi B, i/b MV Kini & Co, for Defendant No.4-NHAI.

Mr Gaurav Joshi, Senior Advocate, with Vivek Shetty, Apoorva Gupta & Praneeta Ragji, i/b AZB & Partners, Defendant No.5 and Applicant in IAL/11326/2021.

Mr Ameya Gokhale, with Radhika Indapurkar, i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co, for Defendant No.6.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
(Through Video Conferencing)

DATED: 14th July 2021

PC:-

1. Heard through video conferencing.



2. There are draft minutes drawn on a without prejudice basis. These are yet in discussion. Ms Singhania for ICICI Bank seeks time to take instructions.
3. There is also an Impleadment Application by IDBI Bank.
4. List the matter under the same caption for filing Consent Terms on 26th July 2021.
5. I have made it clear to all concerned that if the matter is not settled and is to be argued, I will not be able to take it up on that date but will have to fix a later date. This is unlikely to be before the third week of August 2021, since there are a large number of matters that are already part-heard and others that are already being scheduled for final hearing. If normal Court functioning (whether by video conferencing or hybrid or physical mode) is possible on all five days of week, I will consider fixing an earlier date.
6. The application of the 5th Defendant for being dropped as party Defendant to the Suit will also be listed on that date.
7. All concerned will act on production of an ordinary copy of this order.

(G. S. PATEL, J)