



2026:BHC-OS:9354

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

Icici Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Bank Of India And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

Counsel Ms. Ankita Singhania a/w Siddharth Ranade, Ms.
Samrudhi Chotani and Ms. Saloni Gupta i/b Trilegal for
Plaintiff, ICICI Bank Ltd.

Ms. Nidhi Singh i/b Indianlaw LLP for Defendent no.1 / State
Bank of India.

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir a/w Archit Virmani i/b Yash Jariwala for
Defendent no.3.

Ms. Heena Shaikh i/b M.U. Kini & Co. for Defendent no.4.

Senior Counsel Mr. Gaurav Joshi a/w Mr. Vivek Shetty a/w Ms.
Praneeta Ragji for Defendent no.5.

Mr. Harit Lakhani i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for
Defendent no.6.

Mr. Piyush Rehaja i/b Gauri Rao for Applicant in IA/180/2019
(IDBI Bank).

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 8th December, 2021



2026:BHC-OS:9354

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/12/2021 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)