



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

Icici Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Bank Of India And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Counsel a/w Counsel Ms. Ankita
Singhania, Ms. Apurva Manwani, Mr. Siddharth Ranade,
Ms. Samrudhi Chothani and Ms. Saloni Gupta
i/b TRILEGAL for Plaintiff.

Mr. J. P. Sen, Senior Counsel with Nidhi Singh, Chitrang
Gamoth i/b India Law LLP, for Defendants Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Cyrus Ardeshir a/w Archit Virmani i/b Payoja Gandhi i/b
Yash Jariwala for Defendant no.3.

Ms. Praneeta Ragji i/b AZB & Partners for Defendant no. 5 and
Applicant in IA/2163/2021.

Mr. Ameya Gokhale, Ms. Radhika Indapurkar and Mr. Harit
Lakhani i/b Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for
Defendant no.6.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 13th January, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/01/2022 .

(ASSOCIATE)