



jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMS. SUIT NO.1447 OF 2018

ICICI Bank Ltd

...Plaintiff

Versus

State Bank of India & Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Ankita Singhanian with Mr. Siddharth Ranade and Ms. Samrudhi Chothani i/b. Trilegal for the Plaintiff.

Mrs. Nidhi Singh with Mr. Chitrang Gamoth i/b. Indialaw LLP for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 31ST JANUARY, 2022
(THROUGH V.C.)

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The learned Advocate appearing for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 seeks speaking to the minutes of the order dated 24th January, 2022, wherein the appearance of Mr. J.P. Sen, Senior Advocate has been shown for Defendant Nos.1 and 2. It is stated that Mr. J.P. Sen, Senior Advocate was not present on



p1-coms-1447-2018.doc

that date. Accordingly, the appearance shall be corrected to delete the name of Mr. J.P. Sen, Senior Advocate for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

3. The correction shall be carried out in the said order dated 24th January, 2022.

4. Considering that a matter was to be listed tomorrow for directions and which is inadvertently shown to have been stood over to 9th February, 2022 vide order dated 24th January, 2022, the above matter shall be placed on the board on 1st February, 2022, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]