



Sbw

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1447 OF 2018  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1377 OF 2019  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2453 OF 2018

ICICI Bank Ltd. ... Plaintiff  
v/s.  
State Bank of India & Ors. ... Defendants

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2163 OF 2021  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1447 OF 2018  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.919 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12111 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20021 OF 2021  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3582 OF 2021  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1447 OF 2018

---

Mr. Prakshal Jain a/w Ms. Arunima Athavala i/by Trilegal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Brian Noronha i/by India Law LLP for the Defendant Nos.1 & 2.

Mr. Asadulla Thangal i/by AZB & Partners for Defendant No.5.

---

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH SEPTEMBER 2025.



**P.C. :**

1. At the request of both the Advocates, list the matter on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2025 under the caption 'for hearing'.
2. Let the Affidavit be filed in the registry on or before 19<sup>th</sup> September 2025.
3. Leave to file a response to the additional Affidavit is granted.
4. Let this be filed by 24<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**