



apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1447 OF 2018

ICICI Bank Ltd.

...Plaintiff

v/s.

State Bank of India & Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1377 OF 2019

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2453 OF 2018

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2163 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.919 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12111 OF 2022

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20021 OF 2021

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3582 OF 2021

Mr. Siddharth Ranade, a/w Mr. Prakshal Jain, Adv. Arunima Athavale and Adv. Mahima Tahiliani, i/by Trilegal for the Plaintiff.

Mr. J.P. Sen, Senior Advocate, a/w Mr. Brian Noronha, i/by Indialaw LLP for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.10.01
10:25:42
+0530



Adv. Akilesh Menezes, i/by AZB & Partners for Defendant No.5.

Adv. Zarir Bharucha, Senior Advocate, a/w Adv. Dhvani Gala, i/by Adv. Rishi Thakur for IDBI.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 30th September 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for Defendant No.1 in Suit No.1447 of 2018 seeks leave to file an Affidavit-in-Rejoinder. The request is accepted.
2. Let the Rejoinder be filed and served on or before 6th October 2025.
3. The learned Advocate for the Plaintiff is permitted to file the Reply in the Registry until 3rd October 2025.
4. List the matter on 7th October 2025 for hearing.

(Kamal Khata, J.)