



2026:BHC-OS:9354

Board Sr.No.: -5

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

Icici Bank Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

State Bank Of India And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Apurva
Manwani, Adv. Siddharth Ranade, Adv. Prakshal Jain, Adv.
Arunima Athav and Adv. Mahima Tahiliani i/b Trilegal for the
Plaintiff.

Ms. Nidhin Singh a/w Mr. Brian Noronha i/b India Law LLP for
the Defendant No. 1 and 2.

Adv. Akilesh Menezes i/b AZB and Partners for the Defendant
No. 5

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 7th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)