



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

ICICI Bank Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

State Bank Of India And Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1377 OF 2019
WIT
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2453 OF 2018
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2163 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 919 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12111 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20021 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3582 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Siddharth Ranade, Prakshal Jain,
Arunima Athavale, Mahima Tahiliani i/b Trilegal for Plaintiff.
Mr. Akilesh Menezes i/b AZB & Partners for Defendant No.5.
Mr. Brain Noronha i/b India Law LLP for Defendant Nos.1 & 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 25th NOVEMBER 2025



P.C.

1. Today, a request for time was made as the arguing counsel appearing on behalf of Defendant Nos.1 and 2 was unavailable.
2. Rejoinder affidavit to be filed in the Registry.
3. Stand over to **17th December 2025**.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)