



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.1447 OF 2018

Icici Bank Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

State Bank Of India And 2 Others

...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.919 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2453 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1377 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20021 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3582 OF 2021

Ms Ankita Singhania a/w Mr. Siddharth Ranade a/w Mr. Prakshl Jain, Ms Arunima Athavale, Ms Mahima Tahiliani i/b Trilegal for Plaintiffs.

Mr. J. P. Sen, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Brian Noronha, Mr. Ishan Gambhir i/b Indian Law LLP for Defendant Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 19th JANUARY 2026

P.C.

1 To facilitate the hearing of the present interim application, Mr. Sen, learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the State Bank of India, shall, in the note submitted today by the Applicant-ICICI Bank, interpolate in blue ink any date or event that has been omitted. Mr. Sen shall also, on the next date of



hearing, file a brief response to the submissions tendered today.

2 Stand over to 10th February 2026 at 3.00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]