



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

ICICI Bank Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

State Bank of India And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 919 OF 2022
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2453 OF 2018
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1377 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12111 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 20021 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 3582 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 1447 OF 2018

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv. a/w Ankita Singhania Siddharth Ranade, Mr. Prakshal Jain, Arunima Athavale, Ms. Mahima Tahlani i/b Trilegal, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. J. P. Sen, Sr. Adv. a/w Ms. Nidhi Singh and Mr. Brian Noronha i/b India Law LLP, for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Sen, learned senior counsel for Defendant Nos. 1 and 2, his arguments remain incomplete, stand over to 15th April 2026 at 3:00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]